

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 2013
(MIDC .v. Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Ms. T.H. Udeshi, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.
15TH JULY, 2016.

Heard.

The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that this Court vide order 18th October, 2013, directed the appellant to deposit the entire amount of award while granting stay. He submits that on 06th January, 2016, an amount of Rs.18,88,749/- was deposited in this Court. But, on verification, it was observed by the Registrar of this Court that the appellant will have to deposit an amount of rupees one lakh and odd in this Court for compliance of the order of this Court. The learned Counsel for the appellant prays some time to deposit an amount of rupees one lakh and odd.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, time till 12th August, 2016 is granted.

JUDGE

*rrg.

CERTIFICATE

“I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order.”

Uploaded by : R.R. Ghatole.

Uploaded on : 18.07.2016.