

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

First Appeal No. 1139 of 2013

M.I.D.C., Amravati through its C.E.O.

VERSUS

Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant
Shri M. M. Ekre, AGP for the respondent no. 2

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATE : 20-6-2016.

Heard Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel for the appellant.

Perused the orders passed by this Court dated 27-1-2015, 14-10-2015 and 4-4-2016.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks time as a last chance to deposit the balance amount of compensation. At his request, two weeks time is granted.

If the amount is not deposited within two weeks from today, the appellant to pay costs of Rs. 500/- to the High Court Bar Library.

JUDGE