

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.1139 of 2013

(M.I.D.C., through its Chief Executive Officer
vs.
Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar and another)

=====

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

=====

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri M.J. Khan, A.G.P. for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.
DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2017.

Three weeks' time is granted for depositing the balance amount at the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant. As regards depositing of costs of Rs.500/- in compliance with the order dated 20/06/2016, the appellant is permitted to deposit the same within a period of three days from the date of the order.

JUDGE

*sdw