

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY:
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
First Appeal No.1139 of 2013
[MIDC Vs. Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar & another]

**Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.**

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Adv., for the appellant.
 Mr. Mehadia, Adv., for respondent no. 1.
 Mrs. Naik, AGP for respondent no.2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 03rd February, 2017

On the motion made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the time to deposit balance amount is extended by a period of four weeks by way of last chance.

If no such deposit is made within aforesaid period, the claimant is at liberty to proceed for executing the balance amount.

Judge