

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 2013

M.I.D.C. through Chief Executive Officer Vs. Bhaskarrao Bhibhar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, A.G.P. for respondent no.2.

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2021.

At the request of Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel
for the appellant one week's time is granted, by way of last
chance to deposit the difference amount of compensation,
failing which the appellant to file an affidavit showing the
reasons.

JUDGE

Wagh