

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 2013

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Vs. Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri A.R. Chutke, A.G.P. for respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.
AUGUST 10, 2021.

Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that during the course of the day, he would receive cheque of balance amount of compensation (difference amount of compensation), and that within two days, he would deposit the same with the Registry of this Court.

2] Given the aforesaid submission, put up this matter on 13/08/2021.

JUDGE

Sumit