

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1139 OF 2013

Maharashtra Industrail Development Corporation.PETITIONER
Through Its Chief Executive Officer

V/S

Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar And AnotherRESPONDENT

MM AGNIHOTRI for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE PUSHPA V.
GANEDIWALA J**

DATE : 13th August, 2021

P.C. :

Mr. Rahat Badar adv. h/f Mr. MM Agnihotri adv. for appellant.
Mr SC Mehadia adv. for R 1. Mr. AM Kadukar AGP for R 2.
six months time is granted to file private paper book to the
counsel for the appekkabt,

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)