



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.872/2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation having its Regional Office,
Amravati through its Chief Executive Officer Vs. Smt. Ashokashi Namdeo Jagtap and
others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 563/2006

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Thr. Chief Ex. Officer Vs. Smt.
Parvatabai Vithalrao Murmurkar And Anr.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1100/2014

Smt. Mohinidevi Wd/O Onkarmal Rungta And Others Vs. State Of Maharashtra
Through Sub Divisional Officer And The Land Acquisition Officer, Akola And 1

FIRST APPEAL NO. 874/2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati Through Its Chief
Executive Officer Vs. Mohinidevi Wd/O Onkarmal Rungta (D) Through Lrs
Jugalkishor Onkarmal Rungta And 9 Others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 965/2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive
Officer, Amravati Vs. Mohinidevi Wd/O Onkarmal Rungta Dead, Through L.Rs.
Jugalkishor Onkarmal Rungta And Others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 579/2019

M.I.D.C. Thr. Its Chief Executive Officer Vs. Mahadeorao Govindrao Raut And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 45/2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive
Officer Vs. Nana Yashwant Lakhdiv And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 330/2013

Suresh Uttamrao Dhawale And Another Vs. State Of Maharashtra, Through The
Land Acquisition Officer And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 620/2012

Vijay S/O

Narayanrao Mate And Another Vs. State Of Maharashtra, Through The Collector,
Akola

FIRST APPEAL NO. 602/2013

Radheshyam S/O Kachrulal Sureka Vs. State Of Mah. Thr. The Sub Divsnl Officer
And Land Acq. Officer And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 59/2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive
Officer, Amravati Vs. Arun Sitaram Dhone (Dead) Through Lrs. Smt. Vandana Arun
Dhone And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1197/2012

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive
Officer, Amravati Vs. Uttam S/O Shankarrao Jadhav And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 869/2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive
Officer Amravati Vs. Smt. Parvatabai Rajaram Jagtap And Anothers

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1109/2012

Prabhavati Shravan Wakade And Anr Vs. State Of Mah. Thr. L.A.O. Akola And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1119/2012

Jagdish Gulabchand Mantri (D) Thr. His Lrs. Smt. Shakuntala Wd/O Jagdish Mantri
And Ors. Vs. State Of Mah. Thr. S.D.O. And L.A.O. Akola And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1108/2012

Smt. Pushpadevi Anilkumar Jajoo And Anr Vs. State Of Mah. Thr. S.D.O. And Lao,
Akola And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1110/2012

Gopal S/O Raghunath Mantri Vs. State Of Mah. Thr. S.D.O. And L.A.O. Akola And
Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 685/2013

Jagdish Gulabchand Mantri (Dead) Thr. His Lrs Smt. Shakuntala J Mantri Vs. State
Of Mah. Thr. S.D.O. And Lao, Akola And Anr

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1140/2013

Maharashtra Industrail Development Corporation Through Its Chief Executive Officer Vs.
Anant Madhukarrao Bhuibhar And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1139/2013

Maharashtra Industrail Development Corporation Through Its Chief Executive Officer Vs.
Bhaskarrao Ramrao Bhuibhar And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 185/2013

Ambadas Mahadu Ware Vs. State Of Maharashtra S.D.O And L.A.O Akola And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154/2012

Laxmibai Sk. Hasan (D) Lrs Sk. Kasam Sk. Hasan And Others Vs. State Of Maharashtra
Through S.D.O And L.A.O And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1186/2013

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati, Thr. Its Chief Executive
Officer Vs. Devidas Bajirao Patil And Another

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551/2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Through Its Chief Executive Officer,
Amravati Vs. Shivilal Sukhadeo Hage, Through Lrs Shridhar S/O Shivilal Hage And Others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 782/2017

Maha. Industiral Devp. Corporation, Amravati, Through Its Chief Executive Officer Vs.
Saifuddin Ismailbhai, And Others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550/2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Through Its Chief Executive Officer,
Amravati. Vs. Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (Dead) Through Lrs., Sayeed Asif S/O Sayeed
Mohammad And Others

FIRST APPEAL NO. 482/2014

Smt. Mohinidevi Wd/O Onkarmal Rungta (Since Deceased) Jugalkishore S/O Onkarmal
Rungta, And 3 Other Vs. State Of Maharashtra, Through Sub Divisional Officer And Land
Acquisition Officer, Akola And Others

CROSS OBJECTION NO.48/2015

Banwarilal Girdharilal Khatri Vs. M.I.D.C., Amravati Through Its Chief Executive Officer
And Another

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 17.04.2026

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for appellants submit that the judgment which is relied upon by the respondents is already challenged by preferring Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 7143-7146/2022 in which notices are issued and leave is granted.

3. Stand over after Summer Vacations.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

Belkhede, PS